Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## JINKO 金科服务

## Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd. 金科智慧服務集團股份有限公司

(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 9666)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd. (the "Company"), trading in the H shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 8 September 2022 pending the release of an announcement pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers which constitutes inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

Xia Shaofei

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Xia Shaofei and Mr. Xu Guofu as executive Directors, Mr. Luo Licheng, Mr. Liang Zhongtai, Ms. Lin Ke and Mr. Wu Xiaoli as non-executive Directors, and Mr. Cao Guohua, Ms. Yuan Lin and Mr. Chan Chi Fung Leo as independent non-executive Directors.